
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/23/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,799,567
2nd Payment 2,939,545

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 3,086,523
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 3,240,849
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 3,402,891
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 3,573,036
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 3,751,687
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 3,939,272
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 4,136,235
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 4,343,047
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 4,560,200

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,160,514 $125,668,303 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 4.9% 34.5% 12th Payment 4,788,209
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,556,082 $137,194,779 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.6% 37.5% 13th Payment 5,027,620
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,357,186 $149,140,242 $150,000,000 $108,100,000 1.387 5.1% 40.7% 14th Payment 5,279,001
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,503,806 $161,003,272 $161,000,000 $116,100,000 1.387 4.8% 43.5% 15th Payment 5,542,951

14 07/24/21 Sat $32,017,724 $173,700,325 $174,000,000 $125,900,000 1.382 5.3% 46.5% 16th Payment 5,820,099
15 07/28/21 Wed $29,919,590 $186,107,703 $186,000,000 $134,600,000 1.382 5.0% 49.2% 17th Payment 6,111,103
16 07/31/21 Sat $36,871,611 $201,398,019 $218,000,000 $157,700,000 1.382 6.1% 52.3% 18th Payment 6,416,659
17 08/04/21 Wed $30,218,786 $213,929,470 $236,000,000 $170,800,000 1.382 5.0% 54.7% 19th Payment 6,737,492
18 08/07/21 Sat $37,859,770 $230,231,006 $253,000,000 $183,100,000 1.382 6.3% 57.5% 20th Payment 7,074,366
19 08/11/21 Wed $30,713,770 $242,967,722 $268,000,000 $193,900,000 1.382 5.1% 59.7% 21st Payment 7,428,084
20 08/14/21 Sat $38,560,176 $258,958,271 $286,000,000 $206,900,000 1.382 6.4% 62.3% 22nd Payment 7,799,489
21 08/18/21 Wed $33,478,009 $272,841,292 $303,000,000 $219,200,000 1.382 5.6% 64.4% 23rd Payment 8,189,463
22 08/21/21 Sat $42,119,280 $290,307,768 $321,000,000 $232,300,000 1.382 7.0% 66.8% 24th Payment 8,598,936
23 08/25/21 Wed $38,335,668 $306,205,215 $343,000,000 $248,200,000 1.382 6.3% 69.0% 25th Payment 9,028,883
24 08/28/21 Sat $48,997,359 $326,523,967 $373,000,000 $269,900,000 1.382 8.0% 71.5% 26th Payment 9,480,327
25 09/01/21 Wed $47,344,550 $346,157,314 $394,000,000 $285,100,000 1.382 7.8% 73.7% 27th Payment 9,954,344
26 09/04/21 Sat $59,776,778 $370,946,191 $430,000,000 $311,100,000 1.382 9.7% 76.2% 28th Payment 10,452,061
27 09/08/21 Wed $56,813,460 $369,717,330 $0 1.382 9.3% 78.4% 29th Payment 10,974,664
28 09/11/21 Sat $74,720,972 $400,703,427 $0 1.382 12.0% 81.0% 30th Payment 11,523,397
29 09/15/21 Wed $68,176,152 $397,989,350 $0 1.382 11.0% 83.1%
30 09/18/21 Sat $93,401,215 $436,721,971 $0 1.382 14.8% 85.6% Total 186,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $81,811,382 $431,915,774 $0 1.382 13.1% 87.5%
32 09/25/21 Sat $116,751,519 $480,331,550 $0 1.382 18.1% 89.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/23/2021


